

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 12-0418 **Version:** 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 5/23/2012 In control: Business Workforce and Sustainability

On agenda: 5/23/2012 **Final action:** 6/11/2012

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Fifth Amendment and Termination of Agreement between

the City and County of Denver and The Airport Lounges, LLC for the operation of a concession at Denver International Airport. (AC49004) (BUSINESS, WORKFORCE & Denver Sustained and Example 1988) Terminates an existing agreement with The Airport Lounges to eliminate smoking at a concession location. The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-25-12.

The Committee approved filing this bill at its meeting on 5-23-12.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR12.0418.DIA Airport Lounge - Bm, 3. Smoking Lounge 051612 FINAL -

PRM.pptx, 4. CB12-0418 Bill TheAirportLounges, 5. CB12-0418 Agreement Airport Lounges

AC49004

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2012	4	City Council	passed	Pass
6/4/2012	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
5/29/2012	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
5/23/2012	1	Business Workforce and Sustainability	approved	